Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. © 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Cisco Industrial DIN-Rail
Power Supplies
Contents
Product overview.......................................................................................................................................................2
Product specifications................................................................................................................................................4
Ordering information................................................................................................................................................14
Warranty information................................................................................................................................................15
Cisco environmental sustainability...........................................................................................................................15
Cisco Capital............................................................................................................................................................16
Document history.....................................................................................................................................................16
Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
The Cisco® portfolio of industrial DIN-rail power supplies offers a wide range of options to power
industrial Ethernet switches, industrial routers, and industrial computing products.
Table 1 shows a list of all DIN-rail power supplies.
Table 1.	 DIN-rail power supplies part numbers and descriptions
Part number Product
image
Product description PoE/PoE+
/4PPoE
support
Input
Connection
Type
PWR-IE50W-AC-L= 50W AC to DC power
supply
No Hardwired
PWR-IE50W-AC= 50W AC to DC or High
DC to DC power supply
No Hardwired
PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC= 50W AC to DC power
supply with IEC
connector (IEC 60320
C14)
No Plug-in
PWR-IE65W-PC-AC= 65W AC to DC or High
DC to DC power supply
Yes Hardwired
Product overview
The Cisco industrial DIN-rail power supplies offer a variety of rugged, reliable, and compact AC and DC power
supply options to power Cisco’s industrial Ethernet switches, industrial routers (including industrial gateways), and
industrial computing products. Some key features include:
•	 Power supply options from 50W to 480W
•	 Operating temperatures ranging between -40°C
and +85°C
•	 DIN-rail mountable
•	 Enables of high-capacity Power over Ethernet (PoE)
•	 Hardwired and IEC plug-in models available
•	 Conformal coating options
Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Part number Product
image
Product description PoE/PoE+
/4PPoE
support
Input
Connection
Type
PWR-IE65W-PC-DC= 65W Low DC to DC
power supply
Yes Hardwired
PWR-IE170W-PC-AC= 170W AC to DC or High
DC to DC power supply
Yes Hardwired
PWR-IE170W-
PC-DC=

5.66 in x 4.76 in x 4.66 in
3.02 lb (1.37 kg) 1,058,750 hours
Data sheet  Cisco public
© 2026  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Ordering information
Table 7 provides ordering information for Cisco industrial power supplies.
Table 7.	 Ordering information
Part # Product description
PWR-IE50W-AC-L= 50W AC to DC power supply
PWR-IE50W-AC= 50W AC to DC power supply
PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC= 50W AC to DC power supply with IEC connector
(IEC 60320 C14)
PWR-IE65W-PC-AC= 65W AC to DC power supply
PWR-IE65W-PC-DC= 65W DC to DC power supply
PWR-IE170W-PC-AC= 170W AC to DC power supply
PWR-IE170W-PC-DC= 170W DC to DC power supply
PWR-IE240W-PCAC-L= 240W AC to DC power supply
PWR-IE240W-AC-IEC= 240W AC to DC power supply with IEC connector
(IEC 60320 C16)
PWR-IE400W-AC-IEC= 400W AC to DC power supply with IEC connector
(IEC 60320 C16)
PWR-IE480W-PCAC-L= 480W AC to DC power supply
CAB-DC-381=1 DC Power Cable for PWR-IE240W-AC-IEC= with
3.81mm connector (1M) for IE3100 Series
CAB-DC-500=2 DC Power Cable for PWR-IE240W-AC-IEC= with
5.00mm connector (1M) for IE3200, IE3300, IE3400,